502899508 07/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2946105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS DRAMLITSCH	07/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLKSWAGEN AG
Street Address:	POSTFACH 011/1770
City:	38436 WOLFSBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13638971
Patent Number:	7823923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 725 2450
Email: email@hpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: GERALD E. HESPOS
Address Line 1: 110 WEST 40 STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D50006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD E. HESPOS
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald E. Hespos/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=D50006confirmatoryassignmnt#page1.tif

PATENT 502899508 REEL: 033349 FRAME: 0980

K 20623 WOTUS

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Thomas Dramlitsch is a citizen of Germany and resides at Claudiusstrasse 3, 10557 Berlin, Germany.

Volkswagen AG is a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and has a place of business at 38436 Wolfsburg, Germany.

Thomas Dramlitsch is the sole inventor and was sole owner of US Patent No. 7,823,923, issued on November 2, 2010 and allowed US Patent Application No. 13/638,971 filed on December 21, 2012.

For more than 1.00 € and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Thomas Dramlitsch has assigned and transferred to Volkswagen AG all right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 7,823,923 and US Patent Application No. 13/638,971.

This Confirmatory Assignment is being executed by Thomas Dramlitsch and also on behalf of Volkswagen AG to confirm, in a form that is recordable with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, that Thomas Dramlitsch has irrevocably assigned, transferred, sold and set over to Volkswagen AG all right, title and interest in, to and under US Patent No. 7,823,923 and US Patent Application No. 13/638,971 including any continuations, divisionals, reissues and re-examinations thereof, any patents issuing therefrom and any inventions and discoveries described therein, and further including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Volkswagen AG, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Thomas Dramlitsch, his successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Thomas Dramlitsch has executed this Assignment and Volkswagen AG has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

Thomas Dramlitsch

Date:

Volkswagen AG

Name: MARHIG FlotiQu Title: BUSINES LANYER

Date: 2@ APPI 20

i. V.

Name: DP MESSNARZ Dieter

Title: HEAD OF PATENTS Date: VEHICLE AND

PRODUCTION
28 APRIL 2014

PATENT REEL: 033349 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 07/21/2014